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OP 17Â° CITTA' DI LUCCA (0504021B)
LUCCA - 08-10-2005 - 16-10-2005

Torneo OP 17Â° CITTA' DI LUCCA 0504021B

Luogo LUCCA  [Lucca - Toscana]
Periodo 08-10-2005 - 16-10-2005

Turni

Tipo Week-end
Sistema Swiss

Tempo di riflessione 2 h QPF
Arbitri DEL DOTTO RICCARDO - 

Partecipanti 50

Sito Internet
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Elenco partecipanti
                                                 Elo  Elo   Med        Anno    Id         Id

 S   Cat   Giocatore              Fed  Reg  Pr   FIDE Ital  Avv  Perf  Nasc S  FIDE       FSI

10 3N Abbate Giovanni          ITA LIG SP 1565 0 0 1963 M 106603

17 2N Agostinelli Massimo      ITA TOS PI 1568 0 0 1957 M 110068

36 3N Amanti Francesco         ITA TOS LU 1559 0 0 1991 M 120418

48 NC Bacci Lorenzo            ITA TOS FI 1494 0 0 1981 M 126174

12 2N Bardi Giuliano           ITA TOS PO 1751 0 0 1965 M 107985

18 3N Bertani Ruggero          ITA TOS PI 1537 0 0 1955 M 110637

47 3N Bertolini Luca           ITA TOS FI 1509 0 0 1975 M 124051

45 NC Bonacchi Roberto         ITA TOS LU 1476 0 0 1986 M 124013

38 2N Borselli Francesco       ITA TOS FI 1713 0 0 1983 M 120507

2 2N Burgassi Daniele         ITA TOS FI 1703 0 0 1960 M 101851

25 2N Campanella Giovanni      ITA TOS FI 1754 0 0 1984 M 114737

13 2N Campatelli Giovanni      ITA TOS FI 1619 0 0 1955 M 107988

4 3N Capitani Giampiero       ITA TOS LU 1583 0 0 1943 M 103464

49 CM Caprino Marco            ITA TOS PO 0 0 1984 M 127413

37 2N Cocuzzi Edoardo          ITA TOS FI 1722 0 0 1987 M 120505

9 2N Colabrese Cary           ITA UMB PG 1721 0 0 1948 M 105834

31 2N Cristiano Paolo          ITA TOS LI 1706 0 0 1976 M 117447

34 2N Cuccolini Milo           ITA EMI RE 1772 0 0 1980 M 117974

1 NC Cunsolo Gianfranco       ITA LIG SP 1494 0 0 1945 M

39 2N De Filomeno Simone       ITA TOS PO 1633 0 0 1995 M 120778

50 3N De Nadai Daniele         ITA TOS LI 1580 0 0 1976 M 127643

27 2N Falciani Edoardo         ITA TOS LI 1568 0 0 1991 M 115597

33 3N Gazzarri Leonardo        ITA TOS LI 1545 0 0 1991 M 117908

16 2N Gianassi Roberto         ITA TOS FI 1520 0 0 1971 M 110057

8 2N Giannicchi Alessandro    ITA TOS PI 1631 0 0 1966 M 103948

19 2N Giannoni Tiziano         ITA TOS LU 1760 0 0 1985 M 110640

46 3N Giuntoli Andrea          ITA TOS LI 1491 0 0 1990 M 124014

11 2N Giuntoli Stefano         ITA TOS LI 1703 0 0 1962 M 107754

43 3N Joosten Tomas            ITA TOS SI 1584 0 0 1959 M 122285

23 2N Landi Andrea             ITA TOS PI 1650 0 0 1974 M 113375

5 2N Latini Marco             ITA TOS LU 1694 0 0 1962 M 103474

35 2N Lazzaris Paolo           ITA LIG SP 1763 0 0 1963 M 119044

3 3N Lazzeri Gianni           ITA TOS FI 1463 0 0 1962 M 102100

20 NC Luperi Luigi             ITA TOS LI 1494 0 0 1952 M 110655

41 2N Manzini Raimondo         ITA LIG SP 1649 0 0 1961 M 121207

26 2N Marrocco Silvio          ITA TOS FI 1622 0 0 1968 M 115088

29 2N Me Gianantonio           ITA SAR SS 1661 0 0 1976 M 116020

42 3N Moffa Michael            ITA TOS LU 1500 0 0 1986 M 121219

24 2N Monceri Francesco        ITA TOS PI 1619 0 0 1971 M 113378

14 2N Orsi Lorenzo             ITA TOS LU 1673 0 0 1987 M 109524

22 2N Pancioni Marco           ITA TOS FI 1637 0 0 1967 M 111785

7 2N Peparini Paolo           ITA LIG SP 1611 0 0 1959 M 103655

30 2N Popa Dragos              ITA TOS LU 1670 0 0 1990 M 116701

6 2N Ricci Massimo            ITA LIG SP 1772 0 0 1961 M 103640

40 3N Rizzacasa Alessandro     ITA TOS LI 1544 0 0 1960 M 121100

15 2N Senesi Paolo             ITA TOS LI 1724 0 0 1950 M 109761

32 2N Spinetta Gianni          ITA LIG SP 1622 0 0 1953 M 117792

28 2N Storelli Max             ITA TOS FI 1718 0 0 1975 M 115836

21 3N Taffi Andrea             ITA TOS PI 1560 0 0 1966 M 110660

44 3N Venturi Luca             ITA TOS PT 1566 0 0 1985 M 123772
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Variazioni Elo Italia
                                      Elo   N  Pun  Pun               Med        Anno    ID     

 S   Cat   Giocatore             Fed  FSI   P  Fat  Att  W-We   Var   Avv. Perf  Nasc S  FSI    

10 3N Abbate Giovanni          ITA 1565 0 0.00 0.00 0 -24 0 1963 M 106603

17 2N Agostinelli Massimo      ITA 1568 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1957 M 110068

36 3N Amanti Francesco         ITA 1559 0 0.00 0.00 0 -24 0 1991 M 120418

48 NC Bacci Lorenzo            ITA 1494 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1981 M 126174

12 2N Bardi Giuliano           ITA 1751 0 0.00 0.00 0 6 0 1965 M 107985

18 3N Bertani Ruggero          ITA 1537 0 0.00 0.00 0 6 0 1955 M 110637

47 3N Bertolini Luca           ITA 1509 0 0.00 0.00 0 -3 0 1975 M 124051

45 NC Bonacchi Roberto         ITA 1476 0 0.00 0.00 0 -15 0 1986 M 124013

38 2N Borselli Francesco       ITA 1713 0 0.00 0.00 0 45 0 1983 M 120507

2 2N Burgassi Daniele         ITA 1703 0 0.00 0.00 0 6 0 1960 M 101851

25 2N Campanella Giovanni      ITA 1754 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1984 M 114737

13 2N Campatelli Giovanni      ITA 1619 0 0.00 0.00 0 -3 0 1955 M 107988

4 3N Capitani Giampiero       ITA 1583 0 0.00 0.00 0 -12 0 1943 M 103464

37 2N Cocuzzi Edoardo          ITA 1722 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1987 M 120505

9 2N Colabrese Cary           ITA 1721 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1948 M 105834

31 2N Cristiano Paolo          ITA 1706 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1976 M 117447

34 2N Cuccolini Milo           ITA 1772 0 0.00 0.00 0 -39 0 1980 M 117974

1 NC Cunsolo Gianfranco       ITA 1494 0 0.00 0.00 0 -12 0 1945 M

39 2N De Filomeno Simone       ITA 1633 0 0.00 0.00 0 18 0 1995 M 120778

50 3N De Nadai Daniele         ITA 1580 0 0.00 0.00 0 33 0 1976 M 127643

27 2N Falciani Edoardo         ITA 1568 0 0.00 0.00 0 -33 0 1991 M 115597

33 3N Gazzarri Leonardo        ITA 1545 0 0.00 0.00 0 -15 0 1991 M 117908

16 2N Gianassi Roberto         ITA 1520 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1971 M 110057

8 2N Giannicchi Alessandro    ITA 1631 0 0.00 0.00 0 -21 0 1966 M 103948

19 2N Giannoni Tiziano         ITA 1760 0 0.00 0.00 0 24 0 1985 M 110640

46 3N Giuntoli Andrea          ITA 1491 0 0.00 0.00 0 -9 0 1990 M 124014

11 2N Giuntoli Stefano         ITA 1703 0 0.00 0.00 0 9 0 1962 M 107754

43 3N Joosten Tomas            ITA 1584 0 0.00 0.00 0 15 0 1959 M 122285

23 2N Landi Andrea             ITA 1650 0 0.00 0.00 0 -33 0 1974 M 113375

5 2N Latini Marco             ITA 1694 0 0.00 0.00 0 15 0 1962 M 103474

35 2N Lazzaris Paolo           ITA 1763 0 0.00 0.00 0 -45 0 1963 M 119044

3 3N Lazzeri Gianni           ITA 1463 0 0.00 0.00 0 42 0 1962 M 102100

20 NC Luperi Luigi             ITA 1494 0 0.00 0.00 0 6 0 1952 M 110655

41 2N Manzini Raimondo         ITA 1649 0 0.00 0.00 0 -3 0 1961 M 121207

26 2N Marrocco Silvio          ITA 1622 0 0.00 0.00 0 -57 0 1968 M 115088

29 2N Me Gianantonio           ITA 1661 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1976 M 116020

42 3N Moffa Michael            ITA 1500 0 0.00 0.00 0 -6 0 1986 M 121219

24 2N Monceri Francesco        ITA 1619 0 0.00 0.00 0 36 0 1971 M 113378

14 2N Orsi Lorenzo             ITA 1673 0 0.00 0.00 0 9 0 1987 M 109524

22 2N Pancioni Marco           ITA 1637 0 0.00 0.00 0 -57 0 1967 M 111785

7 2N Peparini Paolo           ITA 1611 0 0.00 0.00 0 90 0 1959 M 103655

30 2N Popa Dragos              ITA 1670 0 0.00 0.00 0 33 0 1990 M 116701

6 2N Ricci Massimo            ITA 1772 0 0.00 0.00 0 -12 0 1961 M 103640

40 3N Rizzacasa Alessandro     ITA 1544 0 0.00 0.00 0 30 0 1960 M 121100

15 2N Senesi Paolo             ITA 1724 0 0.00 0.00 0 -18 0 1950 M 109761

32 2N Spinetta Gianni          ITA 1622 0 0.00 0.00 0 -72 0 1953 M 117792

28 2N Storelli Max             ITA 1718 0 0.00 0.00 0 -33 0 1975 M 115836

21 3N Taffi Andrea             ITA 1560 0 0.00 0.00 0 39 0 1966 M 110660

44 3N Venturi Luca             ITA 1566 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1985 M 123772
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